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11.28 Use of agricultural land, by province, censuses 1966 and 1971 (acres) 
Land use 

Improved land 

Under crops' 
Pasture (improved) 
Summerfallow 
Other 

Unimproved land 

Woodland 
Other 

Total 

Improved land 

Under crops' 
Pasture (improved) 
Summerfallow 
Other 

Unimproved land 

Woodland 
Other 

Total 

Improved land 

Under crops' 
Pasture (improved) 
Summerfallow 
Other 

Unimproved land 

Woodland 
Other 

Total 

Improved land 

Under crops' 
Pasture(improved) 
Summerfallow 
Other 

Unimproved land 

Woodland 
Other 

Total 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
1966 

20.566 

12,409 
5,320 

258 
2,579 

28,947 

13,750 
15,197 

49,513 

New Brunswick 
1966 

638,649 

427,832 
166,835 

5,822 
38,160 

1,173,046 

973,888 
199,158 

1,811,695 

Manitoba 
1966 

12.446.065 

8,593,682 
770,519 

2,568,830 
313,034 

6.637,752 

1,212,959 
5,424,793 

19,083,817 

British Columbia 

1966 

1,614.141 

955,287 
435,920 
117,684 
104,250 

3,678,169 

799,935 
2,878,234 

5,292,310 

1971 

19.148 

8,736 
7,881 

499 
2,032 

43.556 

11,338 
32,218 

62,704 

1971 

487,380 

322,310 
114,836 

8,594 
41,640 

851, 753 

682,237 
169,516 

1,339,133 

1971 

12,803.988 

9,122,474 
730,499 

2,655,197 
295,818 

6.204,271 

960,183 
5,244,088 

19,008,259 

1971 

1,755.247 

1,092,593 
397,854 
172,816 
91,974 

4,067,984 

844,257 
3,223,727 

5,823,231 

Prince Edward Island 
1966 

569. 799 

398,373 
152,191 

2,896 
16,339 

357.179 

279,681 
77,498 

926,978 

Quebec 
1966 

7.629,346 

5,166,421 
2,121,141 

48,779 
293,005 

5,256,723 

l.in.M<) 
1,479,234 

12,886,069 

Saskatchewan 
1966 

45,468.776 

27,018,238 
1,909,553 

15,895,825 
645,060 

19.940.587 

1,347,741 
18,592,846 

65,409,363 

1971 

494.131 

351,384 
114,271 

9,186 
19,290 

280,499 

210,911 
69,588 

774,630 

1971 

6.449.992 

4,337,236 
1,712,106 

81,672 
318,978 

4,351,124 

3,098,920 
1,252,204 

10,801,116 

1971 

46,426,487 

27,339,147 
1,958,192 

16,559,825 
569,323 

18,630388 

999,180 
17,631,208 

65,056,875 

Yukon Territory and 
Northwest Territories 
1966 1971 

620 

219 
158 
25 

208 

3,648 

534 
3,114 

4,268 

1,554 

405 
1,039 

36 
74 

2,894 

101 
2,793 

4,448 

Nova Scotia 
1966 

485,859 

314,143 
132,355 

2,587 
36,774 

1,366,036 

1,084,273 
281,763 

1,851,895 

Ontario 
1966 

12,004.305 

8,358,741 
2,935,693 

229,852 
480,019 

5.821,740 

2,834,417 
2,987,323 

17,826,045 

Alberta 
1966 

27.276,251 

\1.101.6S9 
2,310,945 
6,559,125 

598,522 

21,706,624 

1,859,257 
19,847,367 

48,982,875 

Canada 

1955 

108.154.377 

59,053,004 
10,941,740 
25,531,683 

2,527,950 

65,970,451 

14,183,924 
51,786,527 

174,124,828 

1971 

386,021 

242,959 
107,390 

6,272 
29,400 

942,854 

740,338 
202,516 

1,328,875 

1971 

10,864,601 

7,855,890 
2,336,446 

237,916 
434,349 

5,098,455 

2,300,621 
2,797,834 

15,963,056 

1971 

28,460328 

18,092,544 
2,744,940 
7,008,714 

614,130 

21,045,959 

1,666,085 
19,379,874 

49,506,287 

1971 

108,148,877 

68,765,678 
10,225,464 
26,740,727 

2,417,008 

61.519,737 

11,514,171 
50,005,566 

169,668,614 

'Includes field, vegetable, fruit and nursery crop land. 
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