572 Canada Year Book 1976-77

11.28 Use of agricultural land, by province, censuses 1966 and 1971 (acres)

Land use	Province or territory					
	Newfoundland		Prince Edward Island		Nova Scotia	
	1966	1971	1966	1971	1966	1971
Improved land	20,566	19.148	569,799	494,131	485,859	386,021
Under crops¹ Pasture (improved) Summerfallow Other	12,409 5,320 258 2,579	8.736 7,881 499 2,032	398,373 152,191 2,896 16,339	351,384 114,271 9,186 19,290	314,143 132,355 2,587 36,774	242,959 107,390 6,272 29,400
Unimproved land	28,947	43,556	357,179	280,499	1.366,036	942,854
Woodland Other	13,750 15,197	11,338 32,218	279,681 77,498	210,911 69,588	1,084,273 281,763	740,338 202,516
Total	49,513	62,704	926,978	774,630	1.851.895	1,328,875
	New Brunswick		Quebec		Ontario	
	1966	1971	1966	1971	1966	1971
Improved land	638,649	487,380	7,629,346	6,449,992	12,004,305	10,864,601
Under crops' Pasture (improved) Summerfallow Other	427,832 166,835 5,822 38,160	322,310 114,836 8,594 41,640	5,166,421 2,121,141 48,779 293,005	4,337,236 1,712,106 81,672 318,978	8,358,741 2,935,693 229,852 480,019	7,855,890 2,336,446 237,916 434,349
Unimproved land	1,173,046	851.753	5,256,723	4,351,124	5,821,740	5,098,455
Woodland Other	973,888 199,158	682,237 169,516	3,777,489 1,479,234	3,098,920 1,252,204	2,834,417 2,987,323	2,300,621 2,797,834
Total	1,811.695	1,339,133	12,886,069	10,801,116	17,826,045	15,963,056
	Manitoba		Saskatchewan		Alberta	
	1966	1971	1966	1971	1966	1971
Improved land	12.446.065	12,803,988	45,468.776	46,426,487	27.276,251	28,460,328
Under crops' Pasture (improved) Summerfallow Other	8,693,682 770,519 2,668,830 313,034	9,122,474 730,499 2,655,197 295,818	27,018,238 1,909,653 15,895,825 645,060	27,339,147 1,958,192 16,559,825 569,323	17,707,659 2,310,945 6,659,125 598,522	18,092,544 2,744,940 7,008,714 614,130
Unimproved land	6,637,752	6,204,271	19,940.587	18,630.388	21,706,624	21,045,959
Woodland Other	1,212,959 5,424,793	960,183 5,244,088	1,347,741 18,592,846	999.180 17,631,208	1,859,257 19,847,367	1,666,085 19,379,874
Total	19,083,817	19,008,259	65,409,363	65,056,875	48,982,875	49,506,287
	British Columbia		Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories		Canada	
	1966	1971	1966	1971	1966	1971
Improved land	1,614,141	1,755,247	620	1,554	108,154,377	108,148,877
Under crops ¹ Pasture(improved) Summerfallow Other	955,287 436,920 117,684 104,250	1,092,593 397,864 172,816 91,974	219 168 25 208	405 1,039 36 74	69,053,004 10,941,740 25,631,683 2,527,950	68,765,678 10,225,464 26,740,727 2,417,008
Unimproved land	3,678,169	4,067,984	3,648	2,894	65,970,451	61,519,737
Woodland Other	799,935 2,878,234	844.257 3,223,727	534 3,114	101 2,793	14,183,924 51,786,527	11,514,171 50,005,566
Total	5,292,310	5,823,231	4,268	4,448	174,124,828	169,668,614

Includes field, vegetable, fruit and nursery crop land.